CM1200R PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Refrigeration

Water System

Control Box

Remote Condenser

Wiring Diagrams




ITEM
NUMBER

CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CABINET ASSEMBLY

PART
NUMBER

03-1404-09
03-1407-03
A30744-001
A30744-002
03-1404-10
No Number
A30329-001
No Number
A29164-003
A29164-002
A29204-001
03-1404-10
02-2532-01

No Number
13-0595-00
02-2795-01

03-0271-00
A30743-001
A30743-001
15-0711-01

03-1404-19
03-1417-03
03-1404-10
A30742-001
A30742-002
03-1404-19
03-1417-03
No Number
02-2533-01

No Number
No Number
03-1407-03

03-1404-10

A29168-003
A29168-002
03-1404-09
A30604-001
No Number
03-1404-09
02-2531-01

DESCRIPTION

(6) Screws, 8 x 1/2

(2) Washers

Panel Top (Enamel)

Panel Top (Stainless Steel)
Screw, 8 x 1/2 (Stainless Steel)
Liner Guide

Liner Top

Upper Front Brace

Right Panel (Enamel)

Right Panel (Stainless Steel)
Brace Front

Screw 8 x 1/2 (Stainless Steel)
Liner Cap

Liner Guide

Gasket — Foam

Liner Front Panel

(2) Speed Clip

Panel, right front (Enamel)
Panel, right front (Stainless Steel)
Emblem

(2) Screws, 8 x 1

(2) Washers

(8) Screws, 8 x 1/2 (Stainless Steel)
Panel, ieft front (Enamel)

Panel, left front (Stainless Steel)
(2) Screws 8 x 1

(2) Washers

Base Fab Assembly

Liner Left Side

(4) Bushing

(2) Bushing

(2) Washer

(4) Screws 8 x 1/2 (Stainless Steel)
Panel, left side (Enamel)

Panel, left side (Stainless Steel)
(4) Screws, 8 x 1/2

Panel, left back

Retainer

(4) Screws 8 x 1/2

Liner back

AUGUST 1983
Page 18



CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS




ITEM
NUMBER

@O~NOOOT S WA=

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

PART
NUMBER

02-2426-02
16-0762-01
16-0758-01
A30631-001
12-2257-01
A30620-001
16-0760-01
18-5100-02
18-5100-03
11-0422-01
03-1405-20
03-1407-07
18-5100-50
18-5100-51
13-0571-01
16-0761-01
16-0673-35
12-2146-02
A30296-020
12-1868-03

DESCRIPTION

Drier

Sight Glass

Thermostatic Expansion Valve
Evaporator Inlet Assembly
Liquid Line Solenoid Valve
Suction Line Heat Exchange
Accumulator

Compressor 208-230/60/1
Compressor 230/60/3

Head Pressure Regulator
Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Washer

Sleeve

Grommets

Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4

Receiver

Process Header

Hot Gas Valve

Evaporator Plate

Crankcase Heater

AUGUST 1983
Page 20



CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

L
AHTH TR

\
A \
AU

V/K/fz

AN

AW

AUGUST 1983
Page 21



CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

WATER SYSTEM

ITEM PART
NUMEER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 02-2521-01 Manifold Water (Long)
2 02-2519-01 Tee
3 A29703-001 Manifold Water (Short)
4 02-2527-01 Tube, Water Distributor
5 02-1358-01 Clamp
6 A29730-001 Water Tube Assembly)
7 A30761-020 Sump Assembly
8 02-1530-01 Clamp
9 02-1800-01 Clamp
10 A29746-001 Pump Bracket
11 13-0571-01 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
12 A30751-022 Water Pump
13 12-1646-04 Water Valve
14 02-2523-01 End Cover - Sump
15 02-2520-01 Sump Cover
16 02-2520-02 Sump Cover - Center
SUMP ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 A30761-020 Sump (Complete Assembly)
2 02-2787-01 Tube - Pick Up
3 03-1409-23 Washer - Rubber
4 02-1530-01 Clamp
5 13-0796-01 Rubber Cap
6 02-2786-01 Tube - Inlet
7 02-2788-01 Nut - Water Inlet
8 13-0617-02 “0" Ring
9 02-2125-01 Eibow
10 A30760-001 Screen
" 02-1800-01 Hose Clamp

AUGUST 1983
Page 22



CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

AUGUST 1983
Page 23



CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

OCO~NOOOHAE WN —

PART
NUMBER

No Number
18-1901-40
No Number
18-3850-38
03-1403-17
11-0419-01
11-0351-02
12-2255-01
12-0426-01
12-1213-12
03-1403-04
12-1912-01
12-1879-03
12-1979-32

DESCRIPTION

Capacitor Bracket
Capacitor Start
Screw

Capacitor Cap
Screw 8 x 3/8

Bin Thermostat
Cube Size Control

CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Toggle Switch DPDT, Clean 23
Switch SPST, Compressor 24

Bushing 1-3/8

Screw 5 x 3/8

Circuit Board

Relay

Time Switch Assembly

25
26
27
28
29

AUGUST 1983
Page 24

03-1463-04
18-1903-01
03-1423-01
03-1403-21
No Number
18-1902-51
03-1403-17
12-0739-02

11-0410-01
12-1213-12
11-0420-01
No Number
03-1403-04
03-1403-04
03-0557-00

Screw 6 x 3/8
Potential Relay
Speed Nut

Screw 8 x 3/8
Bracket

Run Capacitor

Screw 8 x 3/8
Contactor - 230/60/3
Contactor - 208-230/60/1
Hi Pressure Control
Snap Bushing 1-3/8
Low Pressure Control
Twin Speed Nut
Screw 6 x 3/8

Screw 6 x 3/8
Grommet



CM1200R
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

REMOTE CONDENSER RC151-328
RC302-32B

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 02-2618-01 Guard, Fan
2 18-3733-01 Blade, Fan
3 18-3734-01 Motor, Fan

AUGUST 1983
Page 25



CM1200R
WIRING DIAGRAM
3A-208-230/60/3

LINN SIHL O1 H3MOd 11V LDANNODISIA 01 A3HIND3IY
39 AVN SNY3W 1D3INNODSIQ 3NO NVHL JHOW ‘NOLLNYD

[ -

AlddNS  ¥IMOd ||b||IL

| HILVIH  ISYOMNVEIAAAAAA

)
PEITA z<wu_ \ g\—

HILIAS vl_ _

WL o
o N

08
3NiT

ainon

=

AVI34
HSINIS

~

e

|
\

NYJ
Y ISNIONOD,
J10W3n 0L

| *
HOLIVINGD
JOLIVINGD

YOSSIVIWOD A v

‘M DMV VD L 20 WANINIK V DNISA 300D TvOLO3T3
TYNOILYN 3HL HLIM 3ONVGQHOIOV NI GATIVLSNI 38

ASOW HOIHM ONILIM Q1314 JLYDIONI S3NIT nwzm<0€umkoz

| £00-L -con<|_

aQ3agNnoyv 318
1SN LINN SIHL

AINO
SP0LINANGY

Y3ddod 3Isn
‘310N

3ZiS I5n4 XYN

.

ITIAD ONIZ3IN4 3HL 4O

ng

L
_

LY

T08INOD |

E:;SES

NOILY¥OJd JIWIL

JH1 NI NMOHS LIND SIHL

M rerevin g
. ) xohwu;m._ﬂ__ 3LVIIINVN 33
| g -
A|_v|x|7,7 3 wa -\~
brw TINEE. wa-é\J~ "~
. TPy . __
1 & ¥ l_ wa—4 \5"
! L 1
" "8 !
e au"mzzu%o”w
N
) Nig \ 340n3y oL
| OWHIHL | g | "
— 3 "
o )
= }uoson,

s

Wiring Diagram CM1200RE-3A 208-230/60/3
AUGUST 1983
Page 26



CM1200R
WIRING DIAGRAM
32A-208-230/60/1

31949 uz_:ufuu__: 10 14vis .
NOIL¥Od GIWIL TR A
IHL NENMOHS LIND SIHL I ne ¥OLIDVAYD £
"M DMY VO PL 40 WAMININ Y ONISA 3009 7 >| wa NRY
IVOIHLD3713 TVNOLLVYN 3HL HLIM IDONVAHOIOY NI QI TIVLSNI IVILNILO0d
39 LSNM HOIMM ONIUIM G313 JLYOIGNI SINIT QIHSYATY 13 ] ON ne
L m
ATddnS YIMOS - [1931van 3svo unvudd "8
. AL Y0SSIUINOD -
H3ILVIH 3SVI MNVYHD
FE wx
ELRE
Y3ILVM NY31D _ me
_I__ [2 X
“ we w z
| %9 m =
=
iy NO N 8| o E 4
HOLIVLNOD | — M m<S
| Iyl 1 ne (7}
1 T AN i _ b -
. HILMS o JONINO AINO
SSTud MO | | SHOLINANGD
HYOSSIYNOD _ d31vMm —_— Y34d03_3SN
; aIoN310$ [ wotovinad “3L0m
| ; i : 3us
Lr ICERER _q.e #e bé T
onv 3aviton
AddNS M
_ U 3IVIdINYN
i mmu_ﬂu SY9 LOM e x_m 3as
LS aIONT 108 | L,
y3ILsSYn 8 e
] r
CELLLS B SN 43 S——r | ﬁ " _ g
L - L)} ' '
.amz: CIGGIE 1 e ne . zﬂm
9 41083105 S onsuol
YILVM \ iy
uz:eosg 340 $ Ha vs 130N/
(S Alid
N NO — —_ ta3g !
i 383 30) - m“__n ~ — e M) + _ | i
A\ A HOLIVINGD T i T _ ” !
I o \_ T04INOD ! |
dvY 2 NAgl ! . H ! |
[ N [ 09 [FunssIudn | o
¢ N $ 1107 dWnd CLIER : ;
aY>  AYI3W 24%{ - o |
14VLS WILNILOd IVIiNTI0g LOW i HI _Sw|_ *8 @
¥0S5IMane >\ - Holon
ng
NY. —_——
7 wasn30ND) ¢ Izis 38N I
ETCLE LT 40LYHOdYAI _Ng [
. _J [ owuan | Cownant | | jpoutnod _
-~ N L Lanss o |
[ —— [
A
|z€0-2190¢EV x

Wiring Diagram CM1200RE-32A 208-230/60/1

AUGUST 1983

Page 27



